
1/4

BEFORE INSTALLATION
READ INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE STARTING INSTALLATION. REMOVE 
CONTENTS FROM BOX AND VERIFY ALL PARTS ARE PRESENT. FAILURE TO 
IDENTIFY DAMAGE BEFORE INSTALLATION COULD LEAD TO A REJECTION OF 
ANY CLAIM. IF MISSING PARTS OR ANY DAMAGE FOUND, PLEASE TAKE A 
PICTURE FOR THE CLAIM PURPOSE. TO FILE YOUR CLAIM, PLEASE VISIT: 
WWW.TYGERAUTO.COM/CONTACT

TORQUE VALUES

6mm 

8mm 

10mm 

12mm 

6-7 

15-16 

31-32 

54-55 

6-7

22-23

44-45

78-79

14mm 87-88 125-126

Class 10.9 Torque (ft-lbs)Class 8.8 Torque (ft-lbs)Fastener Size 

TYGER FENDER LINER

V211123

TG-FL6J46018

Parts List
Driver/Left Front Liner

Passenger/Right Front Liner

Driver/Left Rear Liner

Passenger/Right Rear Liner

Support Brackets

6mm x 20mm Torx Head Bolts

6mm Lock Washers

6mm x 18mm OD x 1.6mm Flat Washers

6mm Nylon Lock Nuts

6mm Flange Nuts

6mm Clip Nuts

4mm Torx Wrench

x1

x1

x1

x1

x2

x4

x2

x2

x1

x16

x16

x20

Passenger/Right 
Rear Fender Liner

Passenger/Right 
Front Fender Liner

Driver/Left Front 
Fender Liner Driver/Left Rear 

Fender Liner

Front

Customer Support:  www.tygerauto.com/contact



2/4

Start installation on the driver/left side of the vehicle. Unplug the 
side marker light from the wire harness. Release the plastic clips 
and remove any hardware attaching the liner to the outer edge 
and underside of the fender and the body (Fig 1). Remove the 
inner fender liner. 

STEP 1 

Next, firmly pull the fender straight outward from the body to pop 
the clips from the mounting holes (Fig 2). Remove any clips left 
attached to the body and move the fender to a smooth, clean 
surface.

STEP 2 

PROCEDURE:
REMOVE CONTENTS FROM BOX. VERIFY ALL PARTS ARE PRESENT. 
READ INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY. CUTTING AND MODIFICATION IS 
REQUIRED TO REINSTALL THE PLASTIC FENDER LINER. DRILLING 
MAY BE REQUIRED. ASSISTANCE IS RECOMMENDED.

Slide (1) 6mm Clip Nut onto the indicated mounting tab in (Fig 3).

STEP 3

Driver/Left Side Installation Pictured

Driver/Left Side Installation Pictured

Customer Support:  www.tygerauto.com/contact

(Fig 1) Release clips and all hardware 
attaching inner fender liner to outer 
fender (Driver/Left side shown)

(Fig 2) Firmly pull fender straight out from 
vehicle. Remove any clips still attached to body

Driver/Left Side Installation Pictured

(Fig 3) Slide (1) 6mm Clip Nut 
onto the mounting hole (arrow)



3/4

Attach the top of the Fender Liner assembly to the Clip Nut and 
threaded inserts in the top of the wheel well with (3) 6mm Torx 
Bolts, (3) 6mm Lock Washers and (3) 6mm Flat Washers (Fig 7). 
DO NOT tighten hardware. 

STEP 7

Attach (1) Support Bracket to the front of the Fender Liner. Reuse 
the factory bolt to attach the Support Bracket to the front of the 
wheel well (Fig 6). DO NOT tighten hardware.

STEP 6

Select the Driver/Left Front Fender Liner and Rear Fender Liner. 
Attach the Front Liner to the front face of the Rear Liner with (2) 
6mm Torx Bolts, (2) 6mm Lock Washers, (4) 6mm Flat Washers 
and (2) 6mm Nylon Lock Nuts (Fig 5). DO NOT tighten hardware.

STEP 5

Locate and temporarily remove the factory bolt in the lower front 
of the wheel well (Fig 4).

STEP 4

Customer Support:  www.tygerauto.com/contact

(Fig 4) Temporarily remove the factory bolt

(Fig 5) Attach the Driver/Right Front 
Fender Liner to the Rear Fender Liner

(2) 6mm Torx Bolts
(2) 6mm Lock Washers
(4) 6mm Flat Washers
(2) 6mm Nylon Lock Nuts

(Fig 6) Attach (1) Support Bracket 
to the front of the Fender Liner  

(1) 6mm Torx Bolt
(1) 6mm Lock Washer
(1) 6mm Flat Washer

Driver/Left Side Installation Pictured

Driver/Left Side Installation Pictured



4/4

Attach the upper rear Fender Liner to the wheel well with (1) 
6mm Torx Bolt, (1) 6mm Lock Washer and (1) 6mm Flat Washer 
and to the lower rear with (1) 6mm Torx Bolt, (1) 6mm Lock 
Washer, (1) 6mm Flat Washer and (1) 6mm Flange Nut (Fig 8). DO 
NOT tighten hardware.

STEP 8

Adjust the position of the Fender Liner and fully tighten all 
hardware. 

STEP 9

Repeat STEPS 1-9 to attach the Passenger/Right Fender Liners.

STEP 10

Do periodic inspections to the installation to make sure that all 
hardware is secure and tight.

STEP 11

Customer Support:  www.tygerauto.com/contact

(Fig 8) Attach the Driver/Left Fender 
to the back side of the wheel well  

(Fig 7) Attach the Driver/Left Fender Liner 
assembly to the front and top of the wheel 
well. 

(1) 6mm Torx Bolt
(1) 6mm Lock Washer
(1) 6mm Flat Washer
(1) 6mm Clip Nut

(1) 6mm Torx Bolt
(1) 6mm Lock Washer
(1) 6mm Flat Washer
(1) 6mm Flange Nut

(2) 6mm Torx Bolts
(2) 6mm Lock Washers
(2) 6mm Flat Washers

(1) 6mm Torx Bolt
(1) 6mm Lock Washer
(1) 6mm Flat Washer


