

TYGER FENDER LINER

BEFORE INSTALLATION

READ INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE STARTING INSTALLATION. REMOVE CONTENTS FROM BOX AND VERIFY ALL PARTS ARE PRESENT. FAILURE TO IDENTIFY DAMAGE BEFORE INSTALLATION COULD LEAD TO A REJECTION OF ANY CLAIM. IF MISSING PARTS OR ANY DAMAGE FOUND, PLEASE TAKE A PICTURE FOR THE CLAIM PURPOSE. TO FILE YOUR CLAIM, PLEASE VISIT: WWW.TYGERAUTO.COM/CONTACT

TORQUE VALUES

Fastener Size	Class 8.8 Torque (ft-lbs)	Class 10.9 Torque (ft-lbs)
6mm	6-7	6-7
8mm	15-16	22-23
10mm	31-32	44-45
12mm	54-55	78-79
14mm	87-88	125-126

TG-FL6J46018

Parts List

x1	Driver/Left Front Liner
x1	Passenger/Right Front Liner
x1	Driver/Left Rear Liner
x1	Passenger/Right Rear Liner
x2	Support Brackets
x16	6mm x 20mm Torx Head Bolts
x16	6mm Lock Washers
x20	6mm x 18mm 0D x 1.6mm Flat Washers
x4	6mm Nylon Lock Nuts
x2	6mm Flange Nuts
x2	6mm Clip Nuts
x1	4mm Torx Wrench





PROCEDURE:

REMOVE CONTENTS FROM BOX. VERIFY ALL PARTS ARE PRESENT. READ INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY. CUTTING AND MODIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO REINSTALL THE PLASTIC FENDER LINER. DRILLING MAY BE REQUIRED. ASSISTANCE IS RECOMMENDED.



Start installation on the driver/left side of the vehicle. Unplug the side marker light from the wire harness. Release the plastic clips and remove any hardware attaching the liner to the outer edge and underside of the fender and the body (Fig 1). Remove the inner fender liner.

Driver/Left Side Installation Pictured



(Fig 1) Release clips and all hardware attaching inner fender liner to outer fender (Driver/Left side shown)



Next, firmly pull the fender straight outward from the body to pop the clips from the mounting holes (Fig 2). Remove any clips left attached to the body and move the fender to a smooth, clean surface.

Driver/Left Side Installation Pictured



vehicle. Remove any clips still attached to body



Slide (1) 6mm Clip Nut onto the indicated mounting tab in (Fig 3).

Driver/Left Side Installation Pictured



Customer Support: www.tygerauto.com/contact



STEP 4

Locate and temporarily remove the factory bolt in the lower front of the wheel well (Fig 4).



STEP 5

Select the Driver/Left Front Fender Liner and Rear Fender Liner. Attach the Front Liner to the front face of the Rear Liner with (2) 6mm Torx Bolts, (2) 6mm Lock Washers, (4) 6mm Flat Washers and (2) 6mm Nylon Lock Nuts (Fig 5). DO NOT tighten hardware.



STEP 6

Attach (1) Support Bracket to the front of the Fender Liner. Reuse the factory bolt to attach the Support Bracket to the front of the wheel well (Fig 6). DO NOT tighten hardware.

Driver/Left Side Installation Pictured





Attach the top of the Fender Liner assembly to the Clip Nut and threaded inserts in the top of the wheel well with (3) 6mm Torx Bolts, (3) 6mm Lock Washers and (3) 6mm Flat Washers (Fig 7). D0 NOT tighten hardware.

Driver/Left Side Installation Pictured





STEP 8

Attach the upper rear Fender Liner to the wheel well with (1) 6mm Torx Bolt, (1) 6mm Lock Washer and (1) 6mm Flat Washer and to the lower rear with (1) 6mm Torx Bolt, (1) 6mm Lock Washer, (1) 6mm Flat Washer and (1) 6mm Flange Nut (Fig 8). DO NOT tighten hardware.



STEP 9

Adjust the position of the Fender Liner and fully tighten all hardware.



Repeat **STEPS 1-9** to attach the Passenger/Right Fender Liners.



Do periodic inspections to the installation to make sure that all hardware is secure and tight.